AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 11
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {If applicable)
MO00 3 See Block 16C ZEROREQ-ADM-15-0012
6. ISSUED BY CODE |RCHO 7. ADMINISTERED BY ( other than fem 6) CODE |
1S NRC - HQ ~

ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP 3WEN-05-C64MF
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (IVo., stiwet. county, State and ZIP Code) (x) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

HILTON HOTEL RQCKVILLE
1750 ROCKVILLE PIKE
ROCKVILLE ™MD 208521658

9B. DAYED (SEE ITEM 11)

< mA MOD|FICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
RC-HQ- -10-0003

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
10/23/2012

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES YO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
) The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

CODE 203047484 FACILITY CODE

[_}is extended. is not extended.
Offers musl acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soficitation or as amended . by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Iltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied ; or {c} By

separate letter or telegram which includes a refarence to the soficitation and amendment numbers  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required}

5ee Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.
appropriation date. efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authorily)

x Section B.% Opticn to Extend the Term of the BPFA
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor dis not. 'X] is required 10 sign this document and return 1

copies 1o the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including soficitation/contract subject matler where feasible.)
The purpeose of this modification is teo: 1)

Elanket Purchase Agreement; 2)

revise section B.3, "Administrative Data" of the
change the Contracting Officer's Representative and
Alternate Contracting (Officer's Representative assignment; 3) Incorpcrate two (2), cne (1)
year option periods to the current BPA; and 4) exercise option year 2, thereby extending
the period of performance through December 31, 2015.

Total BPA Ceiling: Unlimited (unchanged)
Tectal Obligated Amount: Orders Placed/Funded Individually

(unchanged)
Period of Performance: Cctcber 23, 2012 -

December 31, 2015 ({(changed)

Continued

Except as provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Iltem 8 A or 10A, as herelofore changed. remains unchanged and in fult force and effect .
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typg or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type our print)

-d[}/la e L. NI 4{@6_/ ” KALA
' /)

SHANKAR

TRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

16C. DATE SIGNED

i
e A id/15 Al ) MJN A,Em,,,...,-_.‘.,_..m,,

{Signature of Contracting Officer)
K. v {
/TSN T540-01-152-8070 ! )
Previous edition unusable

Tmpmg A“MWE{ SUNS! REVIEW COMPLETE

FEONC

T S A

a2

LB e W S LR S

i s i et < I

B e S




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
NRC-HQ-13-A-10-0003/M0003

PAGE OF

o3
L

11

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
HILTON HOTEL ROCKVILLE

ITEM NO.
(R)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

(B)

QUANTITY
(€)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

Please see continuation page for detailed

changes.

Period of Performance:

10/23/2012 to 12/31/2016

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA

€AD /42 F~EDY R2 110



NRC-HQ-13-A-10-0003
Modification MO003
Attachment 1

Page 3 of 11

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Section A.3 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following (please see attachment 2 of the modification).

2. Section B.3, "ADMINSTRATIVE DATA" is revised to read as foliows:

“A Blanket Purchase Agreement (BPA) is hereby established between HILTON HOTEL
ROCKVILLE and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission under the following terms and conditions
incorporated in this BPA:

Contractor Primary Point of Contact:
Ms. Adriana Niepa, Director of Catering & Conference Services

301-230-6296
adriana.niepa@hilton.com

Contractor Alternate Points of Contact;

Ms. Riva Neam, Director of Social Catering
301-230-6783
riva.neam@hitton.com”

3. Section B.12, "AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES" is revised to read as follows:

“The primary Contract specialist (CS) for this Agreement is:

La'toya Cooper

Contract Specialist

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Acquisition Management Division
Mail Stop: TWFN-05-E03

Washington, DC 20555
301-415-4146
latoya.cooper@nrc.gov




NRC-HQ-13-A-10-0003
Modification MO003
Attachment 1

Page 4 of 11

The Primary Contracting Officer's Representative (COR) for projects under this Agreement is:

Andrea Wimbush

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: OWFN-02-A13

Washington, DC 20555
(301) 415-5328
andrea.wimbush @nrc.gov

The Secondary Contracting Officer's Representative (COR) for projects under this Agreement
is: .

Carol Greenwood
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: OWFN-02-A13

Washington, DC 20555
(301) 415-1964
carol.greenwood @nrc.gov”

4. Section C.6 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (AUG 2011) ALTERNATE 1 (AUG 2011), is
revised to read as follows: '

“The ordering period for this BPA shall commence on October 23, 2012 and will expire on
December 31, 2015. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time
specified in the order, uniess otherwise specified herein. The term of this BPA may be extended
at the option of the Government for an additional one option period upon determination of a
continuing need for the supplies, equipment, and / or services described and satisfactory
performance by the contractor. :

Base Period: October 23, 2012 — September 30, 2013

Option Period 1: October 01, 2013 — December 31, 2014 (exercised)
Option Period 2: January 1, 2015 — December 31, 2015 (exercised)
Option Period 3: January 1, 2016 — December 31, 2016”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



